THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

December 15th, 2021
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 1-4 FOR THE CHHS PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 1 is a debit of $ 3,890.52 for replacing electrical wire to the job trailer that was both damaged and stolen from the site.  CO 2 and 3 net out ($ 17,916 each) and are for revisions to the elevator in the gym.  CO 4 is a debit of $ 2,810 and is for a storm elevation discrepancy that was a found condition 
FACTS:
CO 1
[image: image1.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
(Central Hardin High School Addn/Renov Contract For: BP 260-01 Electrical ~ Change Order Number: 001
Cecilia, KY Date: July 14,2021 Date: November 9, 2021
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Alliance Corporation
165 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite P. 0. Box 1480
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 421421480
Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (name and adress)
Advanced Electrical Systems, inc.
P 36503

le, KY_40233-6503

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, aitach or reference specific exhibit. Also include agreed upon adjusiment
attribuiable 0 executed Construction Change Directives.)

‘Urgent repairs needed to Kentucky Utilites' underground lines after owner's stump removal contractor cut new installed li
for temporary power to site.

“The original Contract Sum was $ 4432.383.30

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders s 0.00

‘The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 4432.383.30

“The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3.890.52
$

‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 343627382




CO 2
[image: image2.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Central Hardin High School Addn/Renov  Contract For: BP 142-01 Hydraulic  Change Order Number: 002
Elevator

Cecilia, KY Date: July 14,2021 Date: November 9, 2021

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) ~ CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Hardin County Board of Education IRA Architects Alliance Corporation

65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite P 0. Box 1480

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42142-1480
Lexington, KY 40509

CONTRACTOR: (hame and address)

DC Elevator

709 Miles Point Way

Lexington, KY 40510

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable attach or reference specific exhibis. Also include agreed upon adjustment
attributabie to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Scope of work decrease due to elevator revision eliminated design with shaft for the conventional design (PR#2)

“The original Contract Su was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.

‘The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

‘The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be:

114715,
0,

114,715,
17.916.00

96,799.00





 CO 3
[image: image3.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Centeal Hexdin High School Addn/Renov  Contract For: BP 142-02 (PO) Change Order Number: 003
Hydraulic Elevator

Cesilia, KY Date: July 14,2021 Date: November9, 2021

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Alliance Corporation

65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite P. 0. Box 1480

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42142-1480
Lexington, KY 40509

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Canton Elevator

2575 Greensburg Road

North Canton, OH 44720

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, atiach or reference specific exhibils. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable 1o executed Construction Change Directives.)

Scope of work increased due to elevator revision eliminated design with shaft for the conventional design (PR#3)

“The original Contract Sum was $ 124,285.00
‘Nt change by previously authorized Change Orders $ .00
‘The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was s
“The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $
“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 142,201.00




CO 4
[image: image4.png]Change Order, Consruction Manager as Adviser Edition

PPROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
‘Central Hardin High School Addn/Renov  Contract For: BP 015-02 Site Change Order Number: 004
Excavation & Storm Drainage
Cecilia, KY Date: July 14,2021 Date: November 8, 2021
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) ~ CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
‘Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Alliance Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite P. 0. Box 1480
‘Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 421421480

Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (name and adress)

Envision Contractors LLC

2960 Fairview Drive

‘Owensboro, KY 42303

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the ¢hange and, if applicable, attach or rference specific exhibits. lso include agreed upon adjustment:
atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Costs associated with storm clevation discrepancy from Structure Q-R per RFIALS

‘The original Coniract Sum was 1,683,000.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 0.00
“The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was T.683,000.00
“The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 2,810.00

wnman

“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 1,685,810.00




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 1-4 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE revised CHANGE ORDERs 1-4 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
